Exhibit A

March 2024
Board of Governor's of the California Community Colleges
Community College Payment
Fiscal Year: 2023-24
Issuance Period: March 2024
Description: Education Protection Account, Proposition 30
For assistance, please e-mail apportionments@cccco.edu
FY 2023-24 FY 2023-24 FY 2023-24 FY 2023-24
P1 Total Paid Thru Q3 Total Paid Thru
County District Amount Certified January 2024 March 2024 Payment March 2024

Santa Barbara

Allan Hancock Joint CCD

$

15,401,926.00 $

7,718,068.00 S

3,742,213.89

11,460,281.89

Los Angeles Antelope Valley CCD 19,592,726.00 9,416,202.00 5,152,816.75 14,569,018.75
San Bernardino Barstow CCD 4,714,969.00 2,294,732.00 1,211,970.41 3,506,702.41
Butte Butte-Glenn CCD 18,312,838.00 9,313,800.00 4,315,695.53 13,629,495.53
Santa Cruz Cabrillo CCD 17,480,956.00 8,890,710.00 4,119,649.83 13,010,359.83
Los Angeles Cerritos CCD 29,789,760.00 14,760,088.00 7,401,916.81 22,162,004.81
Alameda Chabot-Las Positas CCD 26,610,584.00 12,565,922.00 7,216,224.39 19,782,146.39
San Bernardino Chaffey CCD 29,236,540.00 14,436,294.00 7,312,962.78 21,749,256.78
Los Angeles Citrus CCD 19,170,347.00 9,662,390.00 4,603,232.70 14,265,622.70
Orange Coast CCD 34,515,962.00 18,569,724.00 7,143,233.98 25,712,957.98
Los Angeles Compton CCD 10,547,046.00 5,403,348.00 2,447,318.34 7,850,666.34

Contra Costa
San Bernardino

Contra Costa CCD
Copper Mountain CCD

50,791,361.00
2,591,740.00

23,656,782.00

1,109,000.00

14,093,414.60
814,952.27

37,750,196.60
1,923,952.27

Riverside Desert CCD 16,813,401.00 9,259,676.00 3,270,698.55 12,530,374.55
Los Angeles El Camino CCD 33,202,830.00 16,457,852.00 8,243,454.93 24,701,306.93
Plumas Feather River CCD 2,692,479.00 1,416,392.00 588,627.92 2,005,019.92
Santa Clara Foothill-DeAnza CCD 26,490,547.00 14,303,298.00 5,432,278.64 19,735,576.64
Santa Clara Gavilan Joint CCD 9,058,744.00 3,954,324.00 2,772,201.49 6,726,525.49
Los Angeles Glendale CCD 26,128,010.00 11,481,748.00 7,921,292.01 19,403,040.01
San Diego Grossmont-Cuyamaca CCD 29,976,827.00 14,262,852.00 8,024,291.63 22,287,143.63
Monterey Hartnell CCD 13,272,540.00 6,807,772.00 3,071,802.04 9,879,574.04
Imperial Imperial CCD 13,069,472.00 6,478,988.00 3,244,088.04 9,723,076.04
Kern Kern CCD 42,806,420.00 20,859,538.00 10,977,849.90 31,837,387.90
El Dorado Lake Tahoe CCD 3,342,503.00 1,695,048.00 792,522.91 2,487,570.91
Lassen Lassen CCD 1,755,002.00 961,724.00 346,096.38 1,307,820.38
Los Angeles Long Beach CCD 34,785,110.00 17,235,834.00 8,642,462.85 25,878,296.85
Los Angeles Los Angeles CCD 170,355,075.00 81,723,933.00 44,947,426.61 126,671,359.61
Sacramento Los Rios CCD 79,177,031.00 37,706,222.00 21,161,055.08 58,867,277.08
Marin Marin CCD 337,128.00 151,350.00 99,082.30 250,432.30
Mendocino Mendocino-Lake CCD 5,098,011.00 2,550,102.00 1,243,123.02 3,793,225.02
Merced Merced CCD 17,361,002.00 8,343,418.00 4,566,100.52 12,909,518.52
San Diego MiraCosta CCD 990,613.00 485,010.00 251,815.37 736,825.37
Monterey Monterey Peninsula CCD 10,160,641.00 5,081,494.00 2,478,606.39 7,560,100.39
Los Angeles Mt. San Antonio CCD 59,079,480.00 29,075,238.00 14,872,079.11 43,947,317.11
Riverside Mt. San Jacinto CCD 22,292,002.00 10,879,200.00 5,700,923.54 16,580,123.54
Napa Napa Valley CCD 363,126.00 179,560.00 90,577.97 270,137.97
Orange North Orange County CCD 55,713,899.00 26,823,366.00 14,606,241.33 41,429,607.33
Alameda Ohlone CCD 11,362,819.00 5,766,292.00 2,690,285.27 8,456,577.27
Riverside Palo Verde CCD 4,386,155.00 2,171,978.00 1,091,059.38 3,263,037.38
San Diego Palomar CCD 19,167,069.00 11,402,262.00 2,902,337.06 14,304,599.06
Los Angeles Pasadena Area CCD 41,122,854.00 19,494,460.00 11,077,818.12 30,572,278.12
Alameda Peralta CCD 25,573,750.00 13,707,686.00 5,342,480.43 19,050,166.43
Orange Rancho Santiago CCD 50,987,040.00 23,520,052.00 14,370,162.12 37,890,214.12
Humboldt Redwoods CCD 6,411,022.00 3,138,612.00 1,629,947.98 4,768,559.98
Los Angeles Rio Hondo CCD 22,317,134.00 11,519,046.00 5,094,694.64 16,613,740.64
Riverside Riverside CCD 54,440,295.00 26,589,030.00 13,902,517.47 40,491,547.47
San Bernardino San Bernardino CCD 26,054,705.00 12,957,010.00 6,427,442.35 19,384,452.35
San Diego San Diego CCD 68,496,324.00 34,449,670.00 16,520,132.53 50,969,802.53
San Francisco San Francisco CCD 27,298,410.00 13,283,576.00 7,019,238.58 20,302,814.58
San Joaquin San Joaquin Delta CCD 28,787,381.00 13,653,308.00 7,748,470.30 21,401,778.30
Santa Clara San Jose-Evergreen CCD 1,080,907.00 498,576.00 304,682.01 803,258.01
San Luis Obispo San Luis Obispo County CCD 9,876,345.00 6,932,796.00 463,179.42 7,395,975.42
San Mateo San Mateo County CCD 1,299,757.00 623,498.00 342,964.92 966,462.92
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Board of Governor's of the California Community Colleges

Community College Payment

Fiscal Year: 2023-24

Issuance Period: March 2024

Description: Education Protection Account, Proposition 30
For assistance, please e-mail apportionments@cccco.edu

County
Santa Barbara
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Tulare
Shasta
Placer
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Orange
San Diego
Fresno
Ventura
San Bernardino
Fresno
Kern
Santa Clara
Stanislaus
Yuba

District

Santa Barbara CCD
Santa Clarita CCD
Santa Monica CCD
Sequoias CCD

Shasta-Tehama-Trinity Joint CCD

Sierra Joint CCD
Siskiyou Joint CCD
Solano CCD

Sonoma County CCD
South Orange County CCD

Southwestern CCD
State Center CCD

Ventura County CCD

Victor Valley CCD
West Hills CCD
West Kern CCD

West Valley-Mission CCD

Yosemite CCD
Yuba CCD

Statewide Totals $ 1,715,500,050.00 $

FY 2023-24
P1
Amount Certified

21,428,643.00
28,081,996.00
32,122,907.00
17,879,955.00
11,508,069.00

1,305,208.00

2,675,242.00
10,128,912.00
32,358,548.00

2,726,989.00
26,864,142.00
56,095,201.00
44,198,022.00
19,184,820.00
10,040,707.00

4,536,344.00

1,067,521.00
28,671,870.00
12,884,339.00

FY 2023-24
Total Paid Thru
January 2024

10,531,146.00
13,858,088.00
16,585,410.00
8,760,380.00
5,730,234.00
11,426,562.00
1,296,478.00
5,839,072.00
17,465,274.00
1,267,086.00
13,086,614.00
27,465,648.00
21,774,236.00
8,676,462.00
4,854,470.00
2,193,586.00
502,544.00
14,299,210.00
6,458,674.00

FY 2023-24
Q3

March 2024 Payment

5,408,579.95
7,032,102.70
7,328,249.63
4,539,013.13
2,831,832.59
693,069.90
1,715,813.73
6,641,837.79
759,650.21
6,893,561.16
14,258,409.23
11,103,785.53
5,576,310.68
2,612,420.11
1,179,928.23
291,007.63
7,033,355.68
3,128,371.23
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FY 2023-24
Total Paid Thru
March 2024

15,939,725.95
20,890,190.70
23,913,659.63
13,299,393.13
8,562,066.59
11,426,562.00
1,989,547.90
7,554,885.73
24,107,111.79
2,026,736.21
19,980,175.16
41,724,057.23
32,878,021.53
14,252,772.68
7,466,890.11
3,373,514.23
793,551.63
21,332,565.68
9,587,045.23

857,750,025.00 $
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428,875,012.50

$ 1,286,625,037.50
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